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FLESH TONE REFERENCE TEST CHART
REFLECTANCE

The flesh tone test chart is designed for evaluating the flesh tone rendition of electronic cameras.

The picture areas marked with circles have the following color coordinates in the CIE-L*a*b*-system:

L* a* b*

woman left
woman middle
woman right

75.27
78.04
83.26

19.45
12.50
10.18

27.46
16.65
13.49

Utilization

The test transparency is designed for matching several color cameras to an approximately uniform color  
rendition of human flesh tones.
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